5
YE
A
RS
 W
A
RR
A

MicroTREK H – –
(1)
Type Code
Transmitter⁽²⁾ T
High-temperature
transmitter⁽³⁾ H
Transmitter + display⁽²⁾ B
High-temperature
transmitter + display⁽³⁾ P
With interface function
Transmitter⁽²⁾ C
High-temperature
transmitter⁽³⁾ E
Transmitter + display⁽²⁾ D
High-temperature
transmitter + display⁽³⁾ F
Housing Code
Paintedaluminum 7
Plastic, PBT, fiberglass-reinforced⁽⁴⁾ 8
Stainless steel 9
Code Probe length⁽⁶⁾ Code
0 0 m 0 m 0
1 1 m 0.1 m 1
2 2 m 0.2 m 2
3 3 m 0.3 m 3
4 4 m 0.4 m 4
5 5 m 0.5 m 5
6 6 m 0.6 m 6
0.7 m 7
0.8 m 8
0.9 m 9
Probe / Process connection Code
Mono rod, Ø14 mm
(0.6"), 1 .4571
1½ " BSP⁽⁵⁾ S
1½" NPN⁽⁵⁾ Z
2" TriClamp 4
Coaxial probe,
1.4571
1" BSP A
1" NPT B
1½ " BSP⁽⁵⁾ C
1½ " NPT⁽⁵⁾ H
1½" TriClamp 5
2" TriClamp 6
(1)For explosion-proof devices, thearticlenumber is followedby "Ex" on thedataplate!   (2)Flangetemperaturemax. +90 °C(+194 °F).
(3) Flangetemp. max. +200 °C(+400 °F) (upto+150 °C[+302 °F] with plastic-coatedprobes).  (4)Ex version not available.
(5)Uptoamaximumflangetemperatureof +60 °C(+140 °F).  (6)Max. 3 m(10 ft) probelength.  (7)Only for uncoatedprobeversions.
(8)Plastic-coatedprobes Ex iaIIB only.   (9)Only for interface measurement types, under development.
 R
EV
. 0
1.
25
dT
SL
ev
el
– E
LE
C
TR
Ó
N
IC
A
NIVELCO PROCESS CONTROL CO.
H-1043 Budapest, Dugonics u. 11 .
Tel.: (36–1) 889–0100
E-mail: sales@nivelco.com NIVELCO.COM